Vacuum generators VAD-M
TOC Bookmark
Vacuum generators VAD-M
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

52021/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VAD-M
Peripherals overview and type codes
VAD-MYB VAD-ME
3
4
6
1
2
1
8
5
7
1
2
1
Mounting components and accessories
VAD-MYB VAD-ME a Page/Internet
[1] Push-in fitting
QS
h h quick star
[2] Suction gripper
ESG
h h esg
[3] Connecting cable
KMYZ-2
h – kmyz-2
[4] Plug socket with cable
KMYZ-4
h – kmyz-4
[5] Plug socket with cable
KME-1
– h kme-1
[6] Plug socket
MSSD-ZBZC
h – mssd-zbzc
[7] Plug socket
MSSD-E
– h mssd-e
[8] Illuminating seal
ME-LD
– h me-ld
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Type codes
001 Series
VAD Vacuum generator, electric
002 Electrical connection
MYB Solenoid coil
ME Solenoid coil
003 Additional function
Without ejector pulse
I Electric ejector pulse
004 Vacuum connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/04
Vacuum generators VAD-M
Data sheet
-Q- Temperature range
0 ... +40°C
-L- Operating pressure
1.5 ... 8 bar
General technical data
Type VAD-MYB-... VAD-ME-...
Size G1/8 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Design T-shape
Mounting position Any
Ejector characteristics High vacuum
Type of mounting With female thread
Pneumatic connection 1/2 M5/G1/8 G1/8/G1/8 G1/8/G1/4 G1/4/G3/8
Nominal width of Laval nozzle [mm] 0.7 0.95 1.4 2.0
Max. vacuum [%] 85
Duty cycle [%] 100
Degree of protection IP65
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 1.5 ... 8
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/
pilot medium
Lubricated operation not possible
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 ... +40
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Weights [g]
Type VAD-MYB-... VAD-ME-...
Size G1/8 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
VAD-M... 80 125 210 240
VAD-M...-I-... 135 160 250 280
Data sheet
Technical data
72021/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VAD-M
Data sheet
Vacuum ΔPu as a function of operating pressure pVAD-M
p [bar]
Pu
  [
ba
r]
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0
-0.1